

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10513/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2017 in CRP No. 746/2016 27-04-2017 in CRP No. 744/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI LAL JEEVAN DAS BHAGAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52400/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date : 20-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.  
Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASST.REGISTRAR