

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) Nos.3674-3675/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2017 in CRP No. 746/2016 and CRP No. 744/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI LAL JEEVAN DAS BHAGAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petitions on a non-miscellaneous day, namely, on 23 August 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER