

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) Nos.3674-3675/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2017 in CRP No. 746/2016 and CRP No. 744/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI LAL JEEVAN DAS BHAGAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan K., Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the bereavement which has been suffered by Ms Aishwarya Bhati, Additional Solicitor General, list the Special Leave Petitions on 17 November 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR