

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3674-3675/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2017 in CRP No. 746/2016 27-04-2017 in CRP No. 744/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI LAL JEEVAN DAS BHAGAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Rukmani Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Meru Sagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukirthy, Adv.
Mr. Md. Ovais, Adv.
Mr. Sheezan Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raheshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prosecution in this case was launched by the CBI to the FIR filed on 10.06.2009, the High Court has ordered for discharge of the two accused under the impugned order dated 27.04.2017. The Court had issued notice and the respondents had now entered appearance through Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Senior Counsel.

Leave granted.

The hearing be expedited.

The matter be posted for final hearing.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)