

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Criminal Appeal No(s). 594-595/2023

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARI LAL JEEVAN DAS BHAGAT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manvi Dikshit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.  
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR  
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.  
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are duly represented.

Records of the case are not required to be requisitioned from the concerned Courts in terms of Order XX Rule 5(3) of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, as the matter does not involve sentence of death or imprisonment for life.

Four weeks time, is granted to appearing parties, to file additional documents.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar